5/23/2011 8:18:58 AM PAGE 4/008 Fax Server

TO:DIANE RACICOT COMPANY:53 STATE STREET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 05/13/2011 900191886

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/14/2011	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Technipower LLC		02/14/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Unipower LLC		
Street Address:	2 Oliver Street, 2nd Floor		
City:	Boston		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	02109		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: Delaware		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	72326818	DELTRON	
Serial Number:	74088422	MODUFLEX	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(617)523-1231

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the tax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

617-570-1000

Email:

dracicot@goodwinprocter.com

Correspondent Name:

Diane Racicot
53 State Street

Address Line 1: Address Line 4:

Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Michael K. Hammer

/Michael K. Hammer/

05/22/2011 21:47 FAX 4156779041

2006/009

USPTO

5/23/2011 8:18:58 AM PAGE Fax Server 5/008

TO:DIANE RACICOT COMPANY:53 STATE STREET

> 05/13/2011 Date: Total Attachments: 3 source=UnipowerTechnipowerCertificateofMerger#page1.tif source=UnipowerTechnipowerCertificateofMerger#page2.tif source=UnipowerTechnipowerCertificateofMerger#page3.tif

> > **TRADEMARK**

REEL: 004546 FRAME: 0985

6/008 Fax Server

TO:DIANE RACICOT COMPANY:53 STATE STREET

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"TECHNIPOWER LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

NITH AND INTO "UNIPOWER, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "UNIPOWER,

LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER

THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS

OFFICE THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2011, AT 10:36

O'CLOCK A.M.

4701556 8100M

110150517

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 8557682

DATE: 02-14-11

USPTO

7/008

Fax Server

TO:DIANE RACICOT COMPANY:53 STATE STREET

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:40 AM 02/14/2011 FILED 10:36 AM 02/14/2011 SRV 110150517 - 4701556 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

TECHNIPOWER LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

INTO

UNIPOWER, LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, as amended (the "Act"), the undersigned surviving limited liability company submits the following Certificate of Merger (the "Certificate of Merger") for filing and certifies that:

- 1. An Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement") has been approved and executed by each of the foregoing domestic limited liability companies.
- 2. The name of the surviving limited liability company is Unipower, LLC. The name of the limited liability company being merged into this surviving limited liability company is Technipower LLC.
- 3. The Merger Agreement is on file at 2 Oliver Street, 2nd Floor, Boston, MA 02109, the place of business of the surviving limited liability company.
- 4. A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of the foregoing limited liability companies.

[Signature page to follow]

LIBC/3978766.3

05/22/2011 21:47 FAX 4156779041

USPTO

5/23/2011 8:18:58 AM PAGE

8/008

Fax Server

2009/009

TO:DIANE RACICOT COMPANY:53 STATE STREET

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger has been duly executed as of the 14th day of February, 2011, and is being filed in accordance with Section 18-209 of the Act by an authorized person of the surviving limited liability company.

By: /s/G, Lawrence Bero

Name: G. Lawrence Bero

Title: Manager

LIBC/3978766.3